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AYUSH HOSPITAL

1083. SHRI A. NARAYANA SWAMY:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the AYUSH ministry is going ahead with the proposal of establishing 100 AYUSH hospitals in the country, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether any AYUSH hospitals are proposed for Karnataka under the project, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Centre is in receipt of request to increase PG seats and starting new PG courses in Ayurveda in Karnataka; and

(d) if so, the details and status of the request?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): As public health is a State subject, establishment of AYUSH hospitals in the country comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments. However, under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM), there is a provision of financial assistance for setting up of upto 50-bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital. Under NAM, grant-in-aid is being provided to State/UT Governments as per proposals received through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs).

Further, under NAM, the details of setting up of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH hospitals approved by Central Government State/UT-wise including Karnataka since inception of NAM is furnished at Annexure.

(c) & (d):     Ministry of AYUSH has received one proposal for starting new PG courses in
Ayurveda in three subjects from Karnataka. The proposal has been examined and sent to Central Council of Indian Medicine (CCIM).

……………..


Annexure

The State /UT-wise number of setting up of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH hospitals for which financial assistance provided since 2014-15 to 2019-20 (As on date)

Sl. No. State/UT Number of 50 Bedded
Integrated AYUSH Hospitals

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 1
2 Andhra Pradesh 2
3 Arunachal Pradesh 0
4 Assam 2
5 Bihar 1
6 Chandigarh 1
7 Chhattisgarh 0
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1
9 Daman & Diu 0

10 Delhi 0
11 Goa 2
12 Gujarat 2
13 Haryana 1
14 Himachal Pradesh 2
15 Jammu & Kashmir 4
16 Jharkhand 1
17 Karnataka 2
18 Kerala 1
19 Lakshadweep 1
20 Madhya Pradesh 5
21 Maharashtra 4
22 Manipur 4
23 Mizoram 0
24 Meghalaya 2
25 Nagaland 4
26 Odisha 3
27 Puducherry 2
28 Punjab 2
29 Rajasthan 6
30 Sikkim 1
31 Tamil Nadu 3
32 Telangana 3
33 Tripura 2
34 Uttar Pradesh 21
35 Uttrakhand 3
36 West Bengal 2

Total 91

